1	State of Arkansas
2	92nd General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 2019 HR 1060
4	
5	By: Representative Burch
6	
7	HOUSE RESOLUTION
8	TO COMMEND THE ARKANSAS SUPREME COURT'S ADOPTION OF
9	RULE XVII OF THE RULES GOVERNING ADMISSION TO THE BAR
10	OF ARKANSAS.
11	
12	
13	Subtitle
14	TO COMMEND THE ARKANSAS SUPREME COURT'S
15	ADOPTION OF RULE XVII OF THE RULES
16	GOVERNING ADMISSION TO THE BAR OF
17	ARKANSAS.
18	
19	WHEREAS, on March 7, 2019, the Arkansas Supreme Court published and
20	adopted Rule XVII of the Rules Governing Admission to the Bar of Arkansas,
21	"Military Spouse Temporary Admission"; and
22	INTEREACE the suite executes a machinism for the education of military
23	WHEREAS, the rule creates a mechanism for the admission of military
24 25	spouse attorneys to the practice of law while the attorney's spouse is stationed in the state; and
26	Stationed in the State, and
27	WHEREAS, the rule recognizes the unique mobility requirements of
28	military families by granting a pathway to employment for military spouse
29	attorneys while the attorney's spouse is in the state on full-time, active
30	duty in the United States Uniformed Services pursuant to military orders; and
31	
32	WHEREAS, the rule grants military spouse attorneys admission for two
33	(2) years upon motion and does not prohibit successive applications; and
34	
35	WHEREAS, Arkansas is the thirty-sixth state to adopt a rule of this
36	type,



1	
2	NOW THEREFORE,
3	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE NINETY-SECOND GENERAL
4	ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
5	
6	THAT the House of Representatives commend the Arkansas Supreme Court's
7	adoption of Rule XVII of the Rules Governing Admission to the Bar of
8	Arkansas.
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33 34	
35	
36	
20	